Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

181 - Oxford City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/9/2023 10:05:42 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,917,239.98
$0.00
$19,697,030.00
$314,710.00
$46,928,979.98

$26,809,200.00
$5,960,095.02
$5,718,555.78
$2,568,959.45
$3,234,552.00
$0.00

$0.00
$266,739.00
$44,558,101.25

$204,399.00
$3,822,511.00
($3,618,112.00)

($1,247,233.27)
$16,013,543.67
$14,766,310.40

GENERAL

Actual

$24,395,660.23
$380.00
$16,776,789.30
$350,978.58
$41,523,808.11

$22,660,621.39
$5,248,238.49
$4,805,965.00
$2,491,448.12
$2,395,303.73
$0.00

$0.00
$196,988.64
$37,798,565.37

$730,181.71
$3,325,252.59
($2,595,070.88)

$1,130,171.86
$16,013,543.67
$17,143,715.53

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,521,579.75)
$380.00
($2,920,240.70)
$36,268.58
($5,405,171.87)

$4,148,578.61
$711,856.53
$912,590.78
$77,511.33
$839,248.27
$0.00

$0.00
$69,750.36
$6,759,535.88

$525,782.71
$497,258.41
$1,023,041.12

$2,377,405.13
$0.00
$2,377,405.13

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$58,000.00
$14,020,111.23
$1,056,615.00
$35,500.00
$15,170,226.23

$8,677,018.53
$741,184.74
$151,910.00
$2,119,460.00
$276,266.00
$1,500,000.00
$0.00
$2,045,937.96
$15,511,777.23

$868,624.00
$176,028.00
$692,596.00

$351,045.00
$2,655,487.54
$3,006,532.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,157,416.16
$1,179,346.45
$45,827.12
$5,382,589.73

$3,159,398.23
$864,580.28
$166,750.98
$1,706,173.35
$203,286.23
$1,464,380.23
$0.00
$713,010.88
$8,277,580.18

$1,710,988.62
$1,521,672.11
$189,316.51

($2,705,673.94)
$2,655,487.54
($50,186.40)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($58,000.00)
($9,862,695.07)
$122,731.45
$10,327.12
($9,787,636.50)

$5,517,620.30
($123,395.54)
($14,840.98)
$413,286.65
$72,979.77
$35,619.77
$0.00
$1,332,927.08
$7,234,197.05

$842,364.62
($1,345,644.11)
($503,279.49)

($3,056,718.94)
$0.00
($3,056,718.94)
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