## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

181 - Oxford City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,917,239.98	\$24,395,660.23	(\$2,521,579.75)	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	(\$58,000.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$14,020,111.23	\$4,157,416.16	(\$9,862,695.07)
Local Sources	\$19,697,030.00	\$16,776,789.30	(\$2,920,240.70)	\$1,056,615.00	\$1,179,346.45	\$122,731.45
Other Sources	\$314,710.00	\$350,978.58	\$36,268.58	\$35,500.00	\$45,827.12	\$10,327.12
Total Revenues:	\$46,928,979.98	\$41,523,808.11	(\$5,405,171.87)	\$15,170,226.23	\$5,382,589.73	(\$9,787,636.50)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$26,809,200.00	\$22,660,621.39	\$4,148,578.61	\$8,677,018.53	\$3,159,398.23	\$5,517,620.30
Instructional Support Services	\$5,960,095.02	\$5,248,238.49	\$711,856.53	\$741,184.74	\$864,580.28	(\$123,395.54)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,718,555.78	\$4,805,965.00	\$912,590.78	\$151,910.00	\$166,750.98	(\$14,840.98)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,568,959.45	\$2,491,448.12	\$77,511.33	\$2,119,460.00	\$1,706,173.35	\$413,286.65
General Administrative Services	\$3,234,552.00	\$2,395,303.73	\$839,248.27	\$276,266.00	\$203,286.23	\$72,979.77
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,464,380.23	\$35,619.77
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$266,739.00	\$196,988.64	\$69,750.36	\$2,045,937.96	\$713,010.88	\$1,332,927.08
Total Expenditures:	\$44,558,101.25	\$37,798,565.37	\$6,759,535.88	\$15,511,777.23	\$8,277,580.18	\$7,234,197.05
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$204,399.00	\$730,181.71	\$525,782.71	\$868,624.00	\$1,710,988.62	\$842,364.62
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,822,511.00	\$3,325,252.59	\$497,258.41	\$176,028.00	\$1,521,672.11	(\$1,345,644.11)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$3,618,112.00)	(\$2,595,070.88)	\$1,023,041.12	\$692,596.00	\$189,316.51	(\$503,279.49)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,247,233.27)	\$1,130,171.86	\$2,377,405.13	\$351,045.00	(\$2,705,673.94)	(\$3,056,718.94)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$16,013,543.67	\$16,013,543.67	\$0.00	\$2,655,487.54	\$2,655,487.54	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,766,310.40	\$17,143,715.53	\$2,377,405.13	\$3,006,532.54	(\$50,186.40)	(\$3,056,718.94)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.